

C&D Access Ltd

Environmental Policy

Rev	Date	Author	Approved by	Status
2	09.12.2022	Ana Gamarra	Spencer Clift	Released

Amendment record:

Rev	Date	Amendment	Amended by	Signature
1.2	04.01.2020	Management Review	Spencer Clift	
2	09.12.2022	Management Review	Spencer Clift	DocuSigned by:
				F494263F47B1486

Subject to contractual terms and conditions to the contrary, this document and all the information contained herein are the confidential and exclusive property of C&D Access, and may not be reproduced, disclosed, or made public in any manner prior to express written authorization by C&D Access. C&D Access, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause. C&D Access assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant C&D Access entity for the provision of this information or advice and

in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Table of contents

Environmental Policy	/	.3

Subject to contractual terms and conditions to the contrary, this document and all the information contained herein are the confidential and exclusive property of C&D Access, and may not be reproduced, disclosed, or made public in any manner prior to express written authorization by C&D Access. C&D Access, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause. C&D Access assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant C&D Access entity for the provision of this information or advice and be to the terms and relevant or the signed access. in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Environmental Policy

C&D Access Ltd specialise in the provision of engineering, inspection, maintenance, rope access, repair and training services, to the oil and gas, petrochemical, power generation, renewables and marine industries.

All our services are delivered by qualified and experienced employees. All work is in accordance with written procedures, with lines of responsibility and accountability defined checks incorporated. To achieve this, we are committed to a continual improvement culture throughout the organisation based on stated company objectives and the ISO 14001:2015 standard.

We are certified to ISO14001 and all our procedures, checklists and instructions comply with this standard. The principles embraced in the ISO14001 standard have been embodied in our formal Management System.

The management and all who work at C&D Access Ltd are committed to the care of the environment and the prevention of pollution. C&D Access Ltd seeks to minimise waste arising, promote recycling, reduce energy consumption and emissions and where possible, to work with suppliers, contractors and those working on behalf of the organisation who have sound environmental policies.

An essential feature of the environmental management system is a commitment to improving environmental performance. This is achieved by setting annual environmental improvement objectives and targets which are regularly monitored and reviewed. These objectives and targets are publicised throughout C&D Access Ltd and all staff are committed to their achievement

As such this policy:

- ✓ Requires the setting and reviewing of Objectives, which derive from an analysis of the needs of interested parties, internal and external factors, mitigating actions and the performance of key processes.
- ✓ Includes a commitment to satisfy applicable requirements (customers, legislative, statutory).
- ✓ Commits C&D Access Ltd to continually improve the Management System

Spencer Clift Managing Director

a

December 2022

Subject to contractual terms and conditions to the contrary, this document and all the information contained herein are the confidential and exclusive property of C&D Access, and may not be reproduced, disclosed, or made public in any manner prior to express written authorization by C&D Access.

C&D Access, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause. C&D Access assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant C&D Access entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.